
2025	Preferred	Brand	Preventive	Maintenance	Medication	List	

Table	of	Contents

Anticoagulants.................................................. 2
Antiplatelets...................................................... 2
Antivirals........................................................... 2
Cardiovascular Agents - Drugs for Heart and 

Circulation Conditions.....................................2
Diabetes - Antidiabetic Agents..........................2
Diabetes - Glucose Monitoring......................... 2
Diabetes - Insulins............................................ 3
Electrolytes / Minerals / Metals / Vitamins........ 3
Gastrointestinal Agents - Drugs for Bowel, 

Intestine and Stomach Conditions..................4
Hormonal Agents - Sex Hormones and Birth 

Control............................................................ 4
Immunological Agents - Drugs for Immune 

System Stimulation or Suppression................4
Metabolic Bone Disease Agents - Drugs for 

Osteoporosis.................................................. 4
Miscellaneous Therapeutic Agents...................4
Respiratory Tract / Pulmonary Agents - 

Drugs for Asthma and Other Lung 
Conditions 4

Index of Drugs.................................................. 6

1



Drug	Name

Anticoagulants

ELIQUIS

ELIQUIS DVT/PE STARTER PACK

PRADAXA ORAL CAPSULE

XARELTO

XARELTO STARTER PACK

Antiplatelets

BRILINTA

Antivirals

APTIVUS

CIMDUO

DOVATO

EDURANT

EMTRIVA ORAL SOLUTION

EVOTAZ

FUZEON

INTELENCE ORAL TABLET 25 MG

ISENTRESS

ISENTRESS HD

JULUCA

LEXIVA ORAL SUSPENSION 50 MG/ML

NORVIR ORAL PACKET

NORVIR ORAL SOLUTION 80 MG/ML

PREZCOBIX

PREZISTA ORAL SUSPENSION

PREZISTA ORAL TABLET 150 MG, 75 MG

RETROVIR INTRAVENOUS

REYATAZ ORAL PACKET

RUKOBIA

SELZENTRY ORAL SOLUTION

SELZENTRY ORAL TABLET 25 MG, 75 MG

SYMFI

SYMFI LO

TRIUMEQ

TYBOST

VIRACEPT

VIREAD ORAL POWDER

Drug	Name

VIREAD ORAL TABLET 150 MG, 200 MG,
250 MG

Cardiovascular Agents - Drugs for Heart and
Circulation Conditions

LANOXIN ORAL

NEXLETOL

NEXLIZET

REPATHA

REPATHA PUSHTRONEX SYSTEM

REPATHA SURECLICK

TEKTURNA

TEKTURNA HCT ORAL TABLET 150-12.5
MG, 300-12.5 MG, 300-25 MG

VASCEPA

Diabetes - Antidiabetic Agents

BYDUREON BCISE AUTOINJECTOR

BYETTA 10 MCG PEN

BYETTA 5 MCG PEN

FARXIGA

GLYXAMBI

JANUMET

JANUMET XR

JANUVIA

JARDIANCE

JENTADUETO

JENTADUETO XR

LIRAGLUTIDE

MOUNJARO

OZEMPIC

RYBELSUS

SOLIQUA

SYNJARDY

SYNJARDY XR

TRADJENTA

TRIJARDY XR

TRULICITY

XIGDUO XR

Diabetes - Glucose Monitoring

ACCU-CHEK FASTCLIX LANCET KIT

Last Updated 1/1/25

2



Drug	Name

ACCU-CHEK SOFTCLIX LANCET DEVICE
KIT

CARESENS LANCETS 30G

CHOSEN LANCETS 30G

CHOSEN SAFETY LANCETS 28G

CLEVER CHOICE COMFORT EZ

COMFORT TOUCH TWIST LANCET 30G

CONTOUR MONITOR DEVICE

CONTOUR MONITOR KIT W/DEVICE

CONTOUR NEXT EZ KIT W/DEVICE

CONTOUR NEXT GEN MONITOR

CONTOUR NEXT LINK KIT W/DEVICE

CONTOUR NEXT MONITOR KIT W/DEVICE

CONTOUR NEXT ONE KIT

CONTOUR NEXT GEN TEST STRIPS

CONTOUR TEST STRIPS

LANCETS

LANCETS SUPER THIN

ONETOUCH DELICA LANCETS 30G

ONETOUCH DELICA LANCETS 33G

ONETOUCH DELICA SAFETY LANCING

ONETOUCH FINEPOINT LANCETS

ONETOUCH ULTRA TEST STRIPS

ONETOUCH ULTRA 2 KIT W/DEVICE

ONETOUCH ULTRA BLUE TEST

ONETOUCH ULTRA TEST STRIPS

ONETOUCH VERIO FLEX SYSTEM

ONETOUCH VERIO TEST STRIPS

ONETOUCH VERIO IQ SYSTEM KIT
W/DEVICE

ONETOUCH VERIO KIT W/DEVICE

ONETOUCH VERIO REFLECT KIT
W/DEVICE

PERFECT POINT SAFETY LANCETS

TECHLITE LANCETS 26G

VERIFINE SAFE LANCET MINI 21G

VERIFINE SAFE LANCET MINI 23G

VERIFINE SAFE LANCET MINI 28G

VERIFINE SAFE LANCET MINI 30G

Drug	Name

VIVAGUARD LANCETS 30G

VIVAGUARD SAFETY LANCETS 28G

Diabetes - Insulins

AQ INSULIN SYRINGE

BD ULTRA-FINE INSULIN SYRINGES

DROPSAFE SAFETY SYRINGE/NEEDLE

INSULIN SYRINGES 27G X 1/2" 0.5 ML, 27G
X 1/2" 1 ML, 27G X 5/8" 1 ML, 28G X 1/2" 0.5
ML, 28G X 1/2" 1 ML, 29G X 1/2" 0.3 ML, 29G
X 1/2" 0.5 ML, 29G X 1/2" 1 ML, 30G X 1/2"
0.3 ML, 30G X 1/2" 0.5 ML, 30G X 1/2" 1 ML,
30G X 5/16" 0.3 ML, 30G X 5/16" 0.5 ML, 30G
X 5/16" 1 ML, 31G X 1/2" 0.3 ML, 31G X
15/64" 0.3 ML, 31G X 15/64" 0.5 ML, 31G X
15/64" 1 ML, 31G X 5/16" 0.3 ML, 31G X 5/16"
0.5 ML, 31G X 5/16" 1 ML, 32G X 5/16" 0.5
ML, 32G X 5/16" 1 ML

ULTIGUARD SAFEPACK SYR/NEEDLE

VERIFINE INSULIN SYRINGE

Electrolytes / Minerals / Metals / Vitamins

ALIVE PRENATAL

ATABEX OB

ELITE-OB

MASONATAL

M-NATAL PLUS

NEONATAL 19 ORAL TABLET 1 MG

NEONATAL PLUS

NEONATAL PRENATAL

NESTABS

OBSTETRIX EC

OBSTETRIX ONE

ONE A DAY PRENATAL ADV BRAIN

ONE VITE WOMENS

ONE VITE WOMENS PLUS

ONE-A-DAY WOMENS PRENATAL 1

PREMESISRX

PRENATAL ESSENTIALS

PRENATVITE PLUS ORAL TABLET 1 MG

PRENATVITE RX ORAL TABLET 0.8 MG

RELNATE DHA

Last Updated 1/1/25

3



Drug	Name

SELECT-OB ORAL TABLET CHEWABLE 29-
1 MG

TRINATE

TRI-VI-FLOR

TRI-VI-FLORO

UPSPRING PRENATAL COMPLETE

VINATE CARE

VITAFOL STRIPS ORAL FILM 1 MG

VITAFUSION PRENATAL

WESCAP-C DHA

WESCAP-PN DHA

WESNATAL DHA COMPLETE

WESNATE DHA

WESTAB PLUS

Gastrointestinal Agents - Drugs for Bowel,
Intestine and Stomach Conditions

OMECLAMOX-PAK

Hormonal Agents - Sex Hormones and Birth
Control

CLIMARA PRO

DUAVEE

MENEST

MYFEMBREE

NATAZIA

ORIAHNN

PREMARIN ORAL

PREMPHASE

PREMPRO

Immunological Agents - Drugs for Immune
System Stimulation or Suppression

SANDIMMUNE INTRAVENOUS

SANDIMMUNE ORAL SOLUTION 100 MG/ML

Metabolic Bone Disease Agents - Drugs for
Osteoporosis

PROLIA

TERIPARATIDE SUBCUTANEOUS
SOLUTION PEN-INJECTOR 620
MCG/2.48ML

TYMLOS

Drug	Name

Miscellaneous Therapeutic Agents

AQINJECT PEN NEEDLE

ASSURE ID DUO PRO PEN NEEDLES

ASSURE ID PRO PEN NEEDLES

AUM INSULIN SAFETY PEN NEEDLE 31G X
4 MM

AUM MINI INSULIN PEN NEEDLE

AUM PEN NEEDLE 32G X 5 MM , 33G X 4
MM , 33G X 5 MM , 33G X 6 MM

AUM READYGARD DUO PEN NEEDLE

AUM SAFETY PEN NEEDLE

BD AUTOSHIELD DUO PEN NEEDLES

BD ULTRA-FINE PEN NEEDLES

COMFORT EZ PRO PEN NEEDLES

DROPLET MICRON

EMBRACE PEN NEEDLES 30G X 5 MM , 30G
X 8 MM , 31G X 6 MM , 31G X 8 MM , 32G X 4
MM

INCONTROL ULTICARE PEN NEEDLES

INSULIN PEN NEEDLES

NOVOFINE AUTOCOVER PEN NEEDLE 30G
X 8 MM

NOVOFINE PEN NEEDLE

NOVOFINE PLUS PEN NEEDLE

PEN NEEDLE/5-BEVEL TIP

PENTIPS GENERIC PEN NEEDLES 32G X 6
MM

PIP PEN NEEDLES 32G X 4MM

PURE COMFORT SAFETY PEN NEEDLE

RAYA SURE PEN NEEDLE

SAFETY PEN NEEDLES

UNIFINE PROTECT PEN NEEDLE

VERIFINE INSULIN PEN NEEDLE

VERIFINE PLUS PEN NEEDLE

Respiratory Tract / Pulmonary Agents - Drugs
for Asthma and Other Lung Conditions

AIRSUPRA

ALBUTEROL SULFATE NEBULIZATION
SOLUTION (5 MG/ML) 0.5% INHALATION

ANORO ELLIPTA

Last Updated 1/1/25

4



Drug	Name

ARNUITY ELLIPTA

BREZTRI AEROSPHERE

COMBIVENT RESPIMAT

QVAR REDIHALER

SEREVENT DISKUS

SPIRIVA RESPIMAT

STIOLTO RESPIMAT

STRIVERDI RESPIMAT

TRELEGY ELLIPTA

Last Updated 1/1/25

5



Index	of	Drugs

ACCU-CHEK FASTCLIX 
LANCET KIT......................... 2
ACCU-CHEK SOFTCLIX 
LANCET DEVICE KIT...........3
AIRSUPRA........................... 4
ALBUTEROL SULFATE....... 4
ALIVE PRENATAL................3
ANORO ELLIPTA................. 4
APTIVUS.............................. 2
AQ INSULIN SYRINGE........ 3
AQINJECT PEN NEEDLE.... 4
ARNUITY ELLIPTA...............5
ASSURE ID DUO PRO 
PEN NEEDLES.....................4
ASSURE ID PRO PEN 
NEEDLES............................. 4
ATABEX OB......................... 3
AUM INSULIN SAFETY 
PEN NEEDLE....................... 4
AUM MINI INSULIN PEN 
NEEDLE............................... 4
AUM PEN NEEDLE.............. 4
AUM READYGARD DUO 
PEN NEEDLE....................... 4
AUM SAFETY PEN 
NEEDLE............................... 4
BD AUTOSHIELD DUO 
PEN NEEDLES.....................4
BD ULTRA-FINE INSULIN 
SYRINGES........................... 3
BD ULTRA-FINE PEN 
NEEDLES............................. 4
BREZTRI AEROSPHERE.... 5
BRILINTA..............................2
BYDUREON BCISE 
AUTOINJECTOR..................2
BYETTA 10 MCG PEN......... 2
BYETTA 5 MCG PEN........... 2
CARESENS LANCETS 
30G....................................... 3
CHOSEN LANCETS 30G..... 3
CHOSEN SAFETY 
LANCETS 28G..................... 3
CIMDUO............................... 2
CLEVER CHOICE 
COMFORT EZ...................... 3
CLIMARA PRO..................... 4
COMBIVENT RESPIMAT..... 5
COMFORT EZ PRO PEN 
NEEDLES............................. 4
COMFORT TOUCH 
TWIST LANCET 30G............3

CONTOUR MONITOR 
DEVICE................................ 3
CONTOUR MONITOR KIT 
W/DEVICE............................ 3
CONTOUR NEXT EZ KIT 
W/DEVICE............................ 3
CONTOUR NEXT GEN 
MONITOR.............................3
CONTOUR NEXT GEN 
TEST STRIPS.......................3
CONTOUR NEXT LINK 
KIT W/DEVICE..................... 3
CONTOUR NEXT 
MONITOR KIT W/DEVICE... 3
CONTOUR NEXT ONE 
KIT........................................ 3
CONTOUR TEST STRIPS... 3
DOVATO...............................2
DROPLET MICRON............. 4
DROPSAFE SAFETY 
SYRINGE/NEEDLE.............. 3
DUAVEE............................... 4
EDURANT............................ 2
ELIQUIS................................2
ELIQUIS DVT/PE 
STARTER PACK.................. 2
ELITE-OB............................. 3
EMBRACE PEN 
NEEDLES............................. 4
EMTRIVA..............................2
EVOTAZ............................... 2
FARXIGA.............................. 2
FUZEON............................... 2
GLYXAMBI........................... 2
INCONTROL ULTICARE 
PEN NEEDLES.....................4
INSULIN PEN NEEDLES..... 4
INSULIN SYRINGES............ 3
INTELENCE..........................2
ISENTRESS......................... 2
ISENTRESS HD................... 2
JANUMET.............................2
JANUMET XR.......................2
JANUVIA...............................2
JARDIANCE......................... 2
JENTADUETO......................2
JENTADUETO XR................2
JULUCA................................2
LANCETS............................. 3
LANCETS SUPER THIN...... 3
LANOXIN.............................. 2
LEXIVA................................. 2
LIRAGLUTIDE...................... 2

MASONATAL........................3
MENEST...............................4
M-NATAL PLUS....................3
MOUNJARO......................... 2
MYFEMBREE....................... 4
NATAZIA...............................4
NEONATAL 19..................... 3
NEONATAL PLUS................ 3
NEONATAL PRENATAL...... 3
NESTABS............................. 3
NEXLETOL........................... 2
NEXLIZET.............................2
NORVIR................................2
NOVOFINE AUTOCOVER 
PEN NEEDLE....................... 4
NOVOFINE PEN NEEDLE... 4
NOVOFINE PLUS PEN 
NEEDLE............................... 4
OBSTETRIX EC................... 3
OBSTETRIX ONE.................3
OMECLAMOX-PAK.............. 4
ONE A DAY PRENATAL 
ADV BRAIN.......................... 3
ONE VITE WOMENS........... 3
ONE VITE WOMENS 
PLUS.................................... 3
ONE-A-DAY WOMENS 
PRENATAL 1........................3
ONETOUCH DELICA 
LANCETS 30G..................... 3
ONETOUCH DELICA 
LANCETS 33G..................... 3
ONETOUCH DELICA 
SAFETY LANCING...............3
ONETOUCH FINEPOINT 
LANCETS............................. 3
ONETOUCH ULTRA 2 KIT 
W/DEVICE............................ 3
ONETOUCH ULTRA 
BLUE TEST.......................... 3
ONETOUCH ULTRA TEST 
STRIPS.................................3
ONETOUCH VERIO FLEX 
SYSTEM............................... 3
ONETOUCH VERIO IQ 
SYSTEM............................... 3
ONETOUCH VERIO KIT 
W/DEVICE............................ 3
ONETOUCH VERIO 
REFLECT KIT W/DEVICE.... 3
ORIAHNN............................. 4
OZEMPIC............................. 2

6



PEN NEEDLE/5-BEVEL 
TIP........................................ 4
PENTIPS GENERIC PEN 
NEEDLES............................. 4
PERFECT POINT 
SAFETY LANCETS.............. 3
PIP PEN NEEDLES 32G X 
4MM......................................4
PRADAXA.............................2
PREMARIN...........................4
PREMESISRX...................... 3
PREMPHASE....................... 4
PREMPRO............................4
PRENATAL ESSENTIALS....3
PRENATVITE PLUS.............3
PRENATVITE RX................. 3
PREZCOBIX......................... 2
PREZISTA............................ 2
PROLIA.................................4
PURE COMFORT 
SAFETY PEN NEEDLE........ 4
QVAR REDIHALER.............. 5
RAYA SURE PEN 
NEEDLE............................... 4
RELNATE DHA.....................3
REPATHA.............................2
REPATHA PUSHTRONEX 
SYSTEM............................... 2
REPATHA SURECLICK....... 2
RETROVIR........................... 2
REYATAZ............................. 2
RUKOBIA..............................2
RYBELSUS...........................2
SAFETY PEN NEEDLES......4
SANDIMMUNE..................... 4
SELECT-OB......................... 4
SELZENTRY.........................2
SEREVENT DISKUS............ 5
SOLIQUA..............................2
SPIRIVA RESPIMAT............ 5
STIOLTO RESPIMAT........... 5
STRIVERDI RESPIMAT....... 5
SYMFI...................................2
SYMFI LO............................. 2
SYNJARDY...........................2
SYNJARDY XR.....................2
TECHLITE LANCETS 26G... 3
TEKTURNA.......................... 2
TEKTURNA HCT.................. 2
TERIPARATIDE....................4
TRADJENTA.........................2
TRELEGY ELLIPTA..............5
TRIJARDY XR...................... 2

TRINATE.............................. 4
TRIUMEQ............................. 2
TRI-VI-FLOR.........................4
TRI-VI-FLORO......................4
TRULICITY........................... 2
TYBOST............................... 2
TYMLOS............................... 4
ULTIGUARD SAFEPACK 
SYR/NEEDLE....................... 3
UNIFINE PROTECT PEN 
NEEDLE............................... 4
UPSPRING PRENATAL 
COMPLETE.......................... 4
VASCEPA.............................2
VERIFINE INSULIN PEN 
NEEDLE............................... 4
VERIFINE INSULIN 
SYRINGE..............................3
VERIFINE PLUS PEN 
NEEDLE............................... 4
VERIFINE SAFE LANCET 
MINI 21G.............................. 3
VERIFINE SAFE LANCET 
MINI 23G.............................. 3
VERIFINE SAFE LANCET 
MINI 28G.............................. 3
VERIFINE SAFE LANCET 
MINI 30G.............................. 3
VINATE CARE......................4
VIRACEPT............................2
VIREAD................................ 2
VITAFOL STRIPS.................4
VITAFUSION PRENATAL.... 4
VIVAGUARD LANCETS 
30G....................................... 3
VIVAGUARD SAFETY 
LANCETS 28G..................... 3
WESCAP-C DHA..................4
WESCAP-PN DHA............... 4
WESNATAL DHA 
COMPLETE.......................... 4
WESNATE DHA................... 4
WESTAB PLUS.................... 4
XARELTO............................. 2
XARELTO STARTER 
PACK.................................... 2
XIGDUO XR..........................2

7


	Anticoagulants
	Antiplatelets
	Antivirals
	Cardiovascular Agents - Drugs for Heart and Circulation Conditions
	Diabetes - Antidiabetic Agents
	Diabetes - Glucose Monitoring
	Diabetes - Insulins
	Electrolytes / Minerals / Metals / Vitamins
	Gastrointestinal Agents - Drugs for Bowel, Intestine and Stomach Conditions
	Hormonal Agents - Sex Hormones and Birth Control
	Immunological Agents - Drugs for Immune System Stimulation or Suppression
	Metabolic Bone Disease Agents - Drugs for Osteoporosis
	Miscellaneous Therapeutic Agents
	Respiratory Tract / Pulmonary Agents - Drugs for Asthma and Other Lung Conditions
	Index of Drugs

